Australian Capital Territory

Cemeteries and Crematoria (Fees)
Determination 2006 (No 1)*

Disallowable Instrument DI 2006 —85
Made under the

Cemeteries and Crematoria Act, Section 49(1) — Determination of Fees

l. Name of instrument
This instrument is the Cemeteries and Crematoria (Fees) Determination 2006 (No 1).

2. Revocation
I revoke the disallowable instrument number DI 2005-105 notified on the ACT
Government Legislation Register.

3. Determination of fees
I determine that the fees payable for:
(a) the cemeteries and crematoria services listed in the first columns on pages 1,2,3,4
and 7 of Schedule 1 are the amounts stated for those services in the last columns of
those pages under the heading “TOTAL”, and

(b) crypts and vaults are the amounts stated in bold type in the box stating the crypt or
vault number, as set out on pages 5 to 6 of Schedule 1.

4. Payment of Fee
The fees determined in this schedule are payable to the ACT Public Cemeteries
Authority by the person(s) requesting the goods or services, as listed.

5. Commencement
This instrument commences on 1 July 2006

John Hargreaves
Minister for Territory and Municipal Services
3 May 2006

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



This is page 1 of ¥ of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

WODEN FEE 2005-06 2006 - 2007

FEE GST TOTAL
LAWN
Allotment £1,019.00 ROTT 2T 07T $1.075.00
Maintenance 5792.00 5750.09 575.91 $835.00
Burial $1,365.00 $1,309.09 $130.91 $1.440.00
FPlaque $379.00 $369.09 $36.91 $406.00
Re-Open £1.151.00 $1.1032.64 £110.38 $1.214.00
HEADSTONE
Allotment £1,659.00 $1,500.91 £159.00 $1.750.00
Maintenance $469.00 544909 B44.91 $494.00
Burial $1,725.00 $1.652.64 $165.36 $1.819.00
Memarial Permit $456.00 H43T7 2T F43.73 $481.00
Re-Open £1.479.00 $1.418.18 H141.582 $1.560.00
VAULT
Allotrmert 51,659.00 $1,590.91 $159.09 $1.750.00
Maintenance $469.00 544909 hd4.91 $494.00
Burial $B05.00 £580.00 £55.00 $638.00
Memorial Permit $456.00 B43727 $43.73 $481.00
Purchase/Install vault $55,165.00 34,953 .64 B495 36 $5.449.00
Preferred position of vault $0.00 $1,362.64 $136.36 $1.500.00
Re-Open $605.00 $580.00 $55.00 $638.00
EX-SERVICE
Allotment £1,019.00 ROTT 2T $O7.7 $1.075.00
MMaintenance $792.00 B759.09 $75.91 $835.00
Burial $1,365.00 $1,309.09 $130.91 $1.440.00
HeadstoneN\ase 5405.00 F3sa18 b38.82 $427.00
Flaque $551.00 £510.91 $51.09 $562.00
Re-QOpen $1,151.00 $1,102.64 $110.36 $1.214.00
CHILDREN'S GARDEMN
Allotment $281.00 £250.00 $25.00 $275.00
Maintenance F792.00 F759.09 57591 $835.00
BEurial $B7E.00 fE48.18 hEd 52 $713.00
Memarial Permit $197.00 £1588.18 $15.82 $207.00
Re-Open $552.00 552909 £52.91 $582.00
BABIES ROSE GARDEN
Eurial/Plaque $333.00 $319.09 $31.91 $351.00
MEMORIAL GARDENS
ASHES
Allotment $656.00 $E29.09 $G62.91 $692.00
Maintenance $300.00 R28T7 2T $28.73 $316.00
Interment $288.00 £256.36 $25.64 $282.00
Flaque $282.00 £259.09 $25.91 $285.00
DEDICATION SEAT-maintenance sponsorship
- SBeat Already in Cemetery (including plaque) $1.228.00 $1.175.45 5117.55 $1.293.00
- Mew Seat (including plaque) $2.825.00 F2.718.18 $271.82 $2,990.00
TREE-Individual
Allotment H0.00 $1.818.18 £181.82 $2.000.00
MMaintenance $0.00 $2,362.64 $236.36 $2.600.00

Ministar's Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



This is page 2 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

Block

Plaque
TREE-Shared
Allotrment
Maintenance

HALL
HEADSTONE
Allotrment
Maintenance
Burial

Memarial Permit
Re-Open

ASHES AREA
Allotrment
Maintenance
Interment
Plaque

50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

$222.00
$149.00
$2,047.00
$456.00
$1,675.00

$532.00
$142.00

$35.00
$243.00

544545
$590.91

$454 55
60545

$21273
$14273
$1,962.73
543727
$1,606.36

$510.00
$13545

F3273
$25909

544 55 $490.00
£50.00 $650.00
545 46 $500.00
$80.55 $666.00
$21.27 $234.00
$14.27 $157.00
$196.27 $2,159.00
$43.73 $481.00
$160.64 $1,767.00
£51.00 $561.00
$13.55 $149.00
$3.27 $36.00
$25.91 $285.00

Minister's Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



This is page 3 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Cremataria Act 2003

GUNGAHLIN

PLAQUE BEAM

{General, Aboriginal, Jewish)
Allotment

Maintenance

Burial

Plaque

Re-Open

MONUMENTAL LAWN
Allotrment

Maintenance

Burial

Memaorial Permit
Re-Open

FAMILY ESTATE
(Sold In Multiples Of 2)
Allotment
Maintenance

Burial

Memaorial Permit
Re-Open

HEADSTONE

{General, Jewish, Orthodox, Ulcrainian, Islamic)

Allotment
Maintenance
Burial

Memaorial Permit
Re-Open

VAULT

Allotment

Maintenance

Burial

Memaorial Permit
Purchasel/lnstall vault
Preferred position of vault
Re-Open

EX-SERVICE
Allotment
Maintenance
Burial

Plaque
Headstone/NVase
Re-Open

CHILDREN'S GARDEN
Allotrment

Maintenance

Burial

Memarial Permit
Re-Open

BABIES RCSE GARDEN

FEE 2005-06

£535.00
5418.00
$1,365.00
5545.00
$1,151.00

5581.00
F952.00
$1,365.00
E273.00
$1.151.00

$681.00 (x2)

$959.00 (x2)
$1,365.00 (x2)

$273.00 (x2)
$1.151.00

$1,320.00
£248.00
$1,365.00
B456.00
$1,151.00

$1,320.00
5248.00
F505.00
5458.00
$5,165.00
$0.00
F505.00

5535.00
B418.00
$1.365.00
5551.00
B405.00
$1,151.00

£137.00
E418.00
BE76.00
$197.00
£552.00

FEE

5512.73
$400.00
$1,309.09
$545.45
$1.103.64

5E52.73
F919.09
$1,300.09
B261.82
$1.103.64

$652.73
$919.09
$1,300.09
$261.82
$1,103.64

$1,2685.45
$237.27
$1,309.09
$437.27
$1,103.64

$1,285.45
2arv.2y
F580.00
543727
$4,953.64
$1,383.64
58000

$5512.73
400,00
$1,300.09
$510.91
538818
$1,103.64

$130.91
400,00
bed8.18
H188.18

F529.09

2006-2007
GST

551.27
$40.00
5130.91
55455
5110.26

555.27
$F91.91
5130.91
B26.18
H110.36

$85.27 (x2)
$91.91 (x2)
$130.91 (x2)
$26.18 (x2)
$110.38

5126.55
B23.73
513091
B3T3
5110.26

5126.55
52373
F58.00
54373

549526

5136.26
$58.00

551.27
$40.00
5130.1
$51.09
b3g.ez2
5110.26

$13.09
B40.00
bed .82
Bl1a.e2

B52.91

Minister's Initials_

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

TOTAL

$564.00
$440.00
$1,440.00
$600.00
$1,214.00

$718.00
$1.011.00
$1.440.00
$288.00
$1,214.00

$716.00 (x2)
$1,011.00 (x2)
$1,440.00 (x2)

$286.00 (x2)
$1,214.00

$1,392.00
$261.00
$1.440.00
$481.00
$1.214.00

$1,392.00
$261.00
$638.00
$481.00
$5.,449.00
$1,500.00
$638.00

$564.00
$440.00
$1,440.00
$562.00
$427.00
$1.214.00

$144.00
$440.00
$713.00
$207.00

$582.00



This is page 4 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

Burial/Plaque $333.00
ASHES

MEMORIAL GARDENS

Allotment 5341.00
Maintenance $353.00
Interment 5268.00
Plaque F282.00
WALL OF REMEMBRANCE

Allotment $546.00
Maintenance $146.00
Interment $36.00
Plaque 5243.00
Interment behind plagque $282.00

FAMILY ESTATE ~ ASHES ONLY
(Sold In Multiples Of 2)
IN SPECIFIC AREAS WHERE NO FULL BURIALS ARE POSSIBLE

Allatrment $385.00 (x2)
Maintenance 5398.00 (x2)
Burial $268.00 (x2)
Memarial Permit 273.00 (x2)

DEDICATION SEAT-maintenance sponsership

- Seat Already in Cemetery $1,226.00
{Including Plaque) $2,635.00
TREE -Avenue

Allotrment 50.00
Maintenance $0.00
Burial $0.00
Block $0.00
Plaque 50.00
TREE-Individual

Allotment $0.00
Maintenance $0.00
TREE-Shared

Allotment 50.00
Maintenance 50.00

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

$319.00

$326.36
$338.18
$256.36
$259.09

$523.64
$140.00

b33.64
$231.82
$270.00

$369.09
$380.91
$256.36
$261.82

31,175.45
$2,718.18

$1,363.64
$1,818.18
$256.36
$445.45
$590.91

$1,818.18
32,363.64

$454.55
$605.45

§31.91

§32.64
$aze2
$25.64
F25.91

$52.38
$14.00

5336
$23.18
$27.00

$35.91
$38.09
$25.64
2618

F117.55
$271.82

$136.38
B181.82
2564
$44.55
$29.00

b181.82
b236.38

F4546
$60.55

Minister's Initials

=]

— e

$351.00

$359.00
$372.00
$282.00
$285.00

$576.00
$154.00

$37.00
$255.00
$297.00

$406.00
$419.00
$282.00
$288.00

x2)
x2)
x2)
x2)

— e — —

$1,293.00
$2,990.00

$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$282.00
$490.00
$650.00

$2,000.00
$2,600.00

$500.00
$666.00



This is page 5 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

CHRIST THE REDEEMER MAUSOLEUM

WALL 1
425 425 | 427 a2s [ 4za am0 [ 431 432 || 423 434 [ 435 438
$36,300 $36,300 FAMILY FAMILY $36,300 $37,048
225 228 | 227 328 | 220 320 | 324 322 | 333 324 | 335 336
$43,626 $43.626 VAULT VAULT $43.,626 $44,3152
225 226 | z=r 228 | 220 220 | 221 722 | 223 z3a | 235 236
$46,552 $46,552 $194,337 $194,337 $46,552 $47,278
125 126 || 127 128 | 129 120 [ 131 13z | 123 134 | 135 136
$39,237 $39,237 $39,237 $30,074
WALL 2
437 238 || 439 a0 [ 21 a2z | aa3 aaa || 445 aa6 | 447 218
$37.048 $36.300 FAMILY FAMILY $36,300 $36,300
237 a23g | 230 340 | 241 aaz | 2 244 [ 345 346 | 47 48
$44,352 $43.626 VAULT VAULT $43,626 $43,626
237 238 | 230 240 | 241 242 | 242 244 | 215 246 | 247 248
$47,278 $46,552 $194,337 $194,337 $46,552 $46,552
137 128 | 130 140 | 141 14z | 143 144 | 145 146 | 147 143
$39,074 $39,237 $39,237 $30,237
WALL 3
419 420 421 422 423 424
$36,300 $18,887 $18.887 FAMILY BRONZE
210 220 321 222 323 324
$43,626 $22.550 $22.550 STORE VAULT FEATURE
219 220 221 =2 223 224
$46,552 $24,024 $24,024 ROOM $195,030 WALL
119 120 121 122 123 124
$39,237 $20.350 $20,350
WALL 4
449 as0 [ 451 a51a | 452 a5za [ 453 454 [ 455 456
BRONZE FAMILY $27.533 $27.533 $36,300 $36,300
249 3s0 [ 351 as1a ] 352 asza || 353 354 | 355 356
FEATURE VAULT $33.033 $33.033 $43.626 $43,626
249 280 [ 251 251a || 252 z52a || 253 254 | 255 256
WALL $195,030 $35,222 $35.222 $46,552 $46,552
148 150 | 151 1514 | 152 1524 || 153 154 | 155 156
$29.733 $29.733 $39,237 $30,237

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Minister's Initials




This is page 6 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

WALL 5
411 41z | 41z 414 115 118 417 41z
FAMILY $36,300 $18.887 $18,887 $36,300
211 2z | 213 214 fais 316 37 L
SEATING VAULT $43,626 $22,550 $22,550 $43,626
211 2z | z1z 214 15 16 217 18
$195,030 $46,552 $24,024 $24,024 $46,552
111 114 11z 114 f11s 116 17 118
$39,237 $20,350 $20,350 $30,237
WALL 6
45T 458 | 450 460 461 462 463 464
$36,300 $36,300 $18.887 $18,887 FAMILY
257 asg | 250 260 261 262 263 364
$43,626 $43,626 $22.550 $22,550 VAULT SEATING
25T 258 | 250 260 26 bz 263 264
$46,552 $46,552 $24.024 $24.024 $195,030
15T 15a | 152 160 16 162 163 164
$39.237 $39.237 $20,350 $20,350
Family Vault Scld
WALL 7 WALL 8 individually
N B . . ..
407 4o [ 400 410 [ 485 466 || 467 468 ® 4nn dnn ®
$36,300 $36,300 $36.300 $36,300 !. $45,377
207 208 | 309 310 Jf 365 3E6 367 368 S Gt
$43.626 $43.626 $43,626 $43,626 ! $54,334 !
207 208 | zoo 210 || 265 265 | 267 268 i' T _En-n.i
$46,552 $46,552 $46,552 $46,552 (. _55_3,_ < 0_ et
107 10e [ 109 110 || 185 166 [ 167 168 | inn 1nn |
$390,237 $39,237 $39,237 $39,237 :__5-4_9,__3____:
WALL 9 WALL 10
OG o5 | 404 403 02 401 | 482 470 || 471 arz | 473 474
$27.533 $28,281 $28.281 $28,281 $28,281 $27,533
206 205 | 204 a0z | 202 a0 | 26m aro ff 271 arz | 372 av4
$33,033 $34,122 $34.,122 $34.122 $34,122 $33,033
06 205 | 204 203 | 202 201 | 260 270 ff 271 a7z [ 272 274
$35.222 $37.059 $37.059 $37.059 $37,059 $35,222
106 105 | 104 103 [ 102 101 f 182 iro [ 171 irz [ 172 174
$20.733 $20.733 $290.,733 $20.733 $20,733 $20,733

Minister's Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



This is page 7 of 7 of Schedule 1of the determination made under the Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2003

OTHER FEES

Burial

Interment of Ashes in any grave

Triple Depth/Coffins over 500mm high

Concrete slab for shallow re-open

Cemetery staff to brick Islamic Grave(includes Bricks)

After Hours

Saturday - Before 12.00pm

Saturday - After 12.00pm

Sunday/Public Holiday

Late Fee: Weekdays-arrival after 4.00pm

Bookings made between 4.00pm and 4.59pm

Bookings made between 5.00pm and 6.00pm

Raised Block — Woden Lawn - additional purchase

Cement

Granite

Upagrade - new

Upgrade from existing

Raised full length granite block for 4 plaques

Long flat concrete block for 4 plagues

Miscellaneous

Hire of Chapel - Christ the Redeemer Mausclsum
-Gas Heating for Chapel

Transfer of Exclusive Right

Service Fee - Any work not covered by a specific Fee -

per hour

Earth Grave

Wault

Ashes

Plaques

Single

Small Additional

Double

Detachable plate

EBook of Life (Base & 1st page)

EBook of Life (2nd page)

Flaque Surchage -2week tumaround

Book

Ex-Service

Jewish plague

Memorial Gardens

Babies Rose Garden

Wall of Remembrance

Teddy Bear {Medium)

Teddy Bear (Small)

Woden Chrome

Waoden Bronze

Refurbish/re-chrome

Plaque cleaning in-house

Dedication Seat Plaque

Letter Change & Refurbished

Plaque Polishing Kit

Colour / Black & White Ceramic Photo

Heart Shape Plaque

Replacemeant Single Plaque

Ex-Service Strip Plaque

FEE 2005-06
$268.00
$229.00
$254.00
$566.00

$647.00
$909.00
$1,639.00
$300.00
$275.00
$440.00

$116.00
$441.00
$325.00
$525.00
$540.00

$99.00

$169.00
$165.00
$84.00

$84.00
$4,400.00
$2,079.00
$418.00

$545.00
$400.00
$793.00
$252.00
$687.00
$366.00
$98.00
$653.00
$551.00
$684.00
$282.00
$333.00
$243.00
$500.00
$307.00
$379.00
$3709.00
$140.00
$60.00
$1,226.00
$98.00
$20.00
$277.00
£0.00
50.00
50.00

2006 - 2007
FEE GST
$256.36 52564
$219.09 21.91
$242.73 $24.27
$542.73 $54.27
H620.00 F62.00
$870.91 $87.00
$1,490.00 F149.00
5287 .27 $28.73
52623.64 26,326
5421.82 54218
H5110.91 F11.009
42273 54227
$311.82 y
$502.73
$510.00
H100.00
5161.82 $16.18
t158.18 $15.82
£80.00 £8.00
$80.00 $8.00
$4.220.00 F422.00
31,092 64 £199. 36
H400.00 $4.0.00
$545.45 $54.55
$283.64 $28.36
5760.91 7600
$181.82 $18.18
H209.09 0.9
F37T2.73 $37.27
$113.64 $11.26
$550.00 $55.00
$510.91 $51.00
H590.91 F59.00
$259.00 52591
$319.09 $31.91
k223182 F23.18
5509.00 5091
$318.18 $31.82
$369.00 F26.91
$269.00 $36.91
23818 $23.82
£20.00 £2.00
$1,175.45 $117.55
H89.09 Ha.o1
51818 $1.82
227 27 52273
6818 56 .82
$313.64 $31.36
5272.73 52727

Minister's Initials__

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

TOTAL
$282.00
$241.00
$267.00
$597.00

$682.00
$958.00
$1,639.00
$316.00
$290.00
$464.00

$122.00
$465.00
$343.00
$553.00
$561.00
$110.00

$178.00
$174.00
$88.00

$88.00
$4,642.00
$2,193.00
$440.00

$600.00
$312.00
$837.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$410.00
$125.00
$605.00
$562.00
$650.00
$285.00
$351.00
$255.00
$560.00
$350.00
$406.00
$406.00
$262.00
$88.00
$1,293.00
$98.00
$20.00
$250.00
$625.00
$345.00
$300.00



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-07-15T14:57:40+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




